Division 3

Including Excluding

Name Team Performance Score Games Defaults Defaults
Brandreth-Stroud, Hampton School 400 1 1 100% 100%
Cassian C
Baber, Sanjit Hampton School 44 2 2 100% 100%
Kandari, Aryaman Wilsons School C 565 7 7 100% 100%
Yuan, David Wilsons School C 400 5 5 100% 100%
Chikka, Yuvan Sutton Grammar 2 2 100% 100%

School C
Khakimov, Bobur Wilsons School C 1581 1 1 100% 100%
Luk, Danbe Whitgift School 662 11 12 91.67% 91.67%
Alam, Dawood gampton School 4/ 10% 12 87.5% 87.5%
Zhu, Limo Wilsons School C 832 7 8 87.5% 87.5%
Tjoe, Yangzi Hampton Sehool 74 0% 12 87.5% 87.5%
Quillaud, Maxime Whitgift School 674 8% 10 85% 85%
Papneja, Vedant Wilsons School C 522 7% 9 83.33% 83.33%
Panda, Devansh RGS Guildford C 471 8 10 80% 80%
Doyle, Joshua Wilsons School C 637 8 10 80% 80%
De Almeida, Elan Whitgift School 665 4 5 80% 80%
Lam, Kai Whitgift School 490 6 8 75% 75%
Fawcett, Sam RGS Guildford C 200 4% 6 75% 75%
Cotton, Ian S Wilsons School C 495 7% 10 75% 75%
Popli, Ronik Wilsons School C 513 3 4 75% 75%
Boon, Louis Whitgift School 200 1% 2 75% 75%
Aouwan, Paul Whitgift School 200 1% 2 75% 75%
Raj, Ronit Hempton School g7 8% 12 70.83%  70.83%
Ali, Adam Wilsons School C 418 3 5 70% 70%
Chaudhury, Jack Wilsons School C 515 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Ciutac, Stefan Sutton Grammar ;5 4 6 66.67%  66.67%

School C
Ciutac, Stefan Sutton Grammar g, 5 8 62.5% 62.5%

School B
Baber, Sanjit gampton School ;55 6 10 60% 60%
Karunakaran, Shane o ProR SChool 59 6 11  59.09%  59.09%
Adigun, Ben Hampton Sehool 54, 7 12 5833%  58.33%
Na, Lucian Whitgift School 67 3% 6 58.33% 58.33%
Nasser, Wajd Sutton Grammar 5o 5% 10 55% 55%

School C



Name

Pham, Wei-Shun
Ryan, Joseph

Pusapadi, Vibhush

Chen, Bowen

Manchandia, Pratyush
Gan, Mark

Karunakaran, Shane
Ganithi, Roshan
Ganithi, Roshan

Bongiorno, Orion
Suthagaran, Akshat
Marinov, Teo

Brandreth-Stroud,
Cassian

Atara, Umun

Guo, Jun
Davidge, Tom

Lau, Aeri
Patre, Shourya

Guo, Jun

Eaves, Toby

Sanyal, Aditya
Skeffington, Tommy
Datta, Sourjayan

Dey, Parthiv
Shields, Marcus

Gyorgy, Marton

Alfonso, Nico

Team

Whitgift School 472
RGS Guildford C 0
Hampton School

D 826
Sutton Grammar 0
School B

Wilsons School C 0
Wilsons School C 878
Hampton School

D 0
Sutton Grammar 0
School B

Sutton Grammar
School C 1428
Sutton Grammar 0
School C

Wilsons School C 1419
Hampton School

D 845
gampton School 685

RGS Guildford C -50

Sutton Grammar
School B 901

Sutton Grammar
School B 393

Sutton Grammar
School C 812

RGS Guildford C 319

Sutton Grammar
School C

Sutton Grammar
School B 488

Sutton Grammar
School C 433

Hampton School
D

Sutton Grammar
School C 133

Sutton Grammar
School C 137

RGS Guildford C 306

Sutton Grammar
School B 466

Hampton School
D

267

201

1%

4%,
3%
3%

3%

2Y2
22

4

3%

3%

3%
1%
3

Performance Score Games

11
4

10

o1 N

12

10

10

11

12

Including Excluding
Defaults

54.55%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

45%
43.75%
43.75%

43.75%

42.86%
41.67%
41.67%

37.5%

35%

35%

33.33%

31.82%
30%
29.17%

28.57%

Defaults

54.55%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

45%
43.75%
43.75%

43.75%

42.86%
41.67%
41.67%

37.5%

35%

35%

33.33%

31.82%
30%
29.17%

28.57%



Name
Guo, James
Ayres, Henry

Rowson, Kailash
Semikhodski, Alexei
Haley, Edward
Raja, Yuvan

Mahadevan, Rohit
Chen, Bowen
Srivastav, Siddarth
Foreman, Zack
Sud, Soham
Rebello, Ethan

Pusapadi, Vibhush
Sahdev, Varun
Srivastav, Siddarth

Jackson, Alex
Yuns, Roy

Mills, Aaron

Jenkins, Theo
Hong, Alfred

Turton, Joe

Pretorius, Luka
Biletsky, William
Harris, Thomas

Deb, Debraun

Team

RGS Guildford C

Hampton School
D

Whitgift School

RGS Guildford C
RGS Guildford C
RGS Guildford C

Sutton Grammar
School B

Sutton Grammar
School C

Hampton School
D

Sutton Grammar
School B

Sutton Grammar
School C

Sutton Grammar
School B

Hampton School
C

Wilsons School C

Hampton School
C

RGS Guildford C
Whitgift School

Hampton School
D

Whitgift School
RGS Guildford C

Hampton School
D

RGS Guildford C
Whitgift School
RGS Guildford C

Sutton Grammar
School C

Performance Score Games

-200
371

233
-27
510
-267

421

328

732

-25

-400

-400

-400
-400
-400

-400
-400

-400

-400
-400

-189

-400
214
852

-400

1
2

7

1%

1%

Ya

O O OO O oo o oo o o o

4
12

10
11

N DN W O DD

Including Excluding
Defaults

25%
20.83%

20%

18.18%
16.67%
16.67%

15%

15%

12.5%

6.25%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

Defaults

25%
20.83%

20%

18.18%
16.67%
16.67%

15%

15%

12.5%

6.25%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%



