**Division 3** 

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Brandreth-Stroud, Cassian	Hampton School C	400	1	1	100%	100%
Baber, Sanjit	Hampton School D	400	2	2	100%	100%
Kandari, Aryaman	Wilsons School C	565	7	7	100%	100%
Yuan, David	Wilsons School C	400	5	5	100%	100%
Chikka, Yuvan	Sutton Grammar School C	400	2	2	100%	100%
Khakimov, Bobur	Wilsons School C	1581	1	1	100%	100%
Luk, Danbe	Whitgift School	662	11	12	91.67%	91.67%
Alam, Dawood	Hampton School C	849	10½	12	87.5%	87.5%
Zhu, Limo	Wilsons School C	832	7	8	87.5%	87.5%
Tjoe, Yangzi	Hampton School C	736	10½	12	87.5%	87.5%
Quillaud, Maxime	Whitgift School	674	81/2	10	85%	85%
Papneja, Vedant	Wilsons School C	522	$7\frac{1}{2}$	9	83.33%	83.33%
Panda, Devansh	RGS Guildford C	471	8	10	80%	80%
Doyle, Joshua	Wilsons School C	637	8	10	80%	80%
De Almeida, Elan	Whitgift School	665	4	5	80%	80%
Lam, Kai	Whitgift School	490	6	8	75%	75%
Fawcett, Sam	RGS Guildford C	200	$4\frac{1}{2}$	6	75%	75%
Cotton, Ian S	Wilsons School C	495	$7\frac{1}{2}$	10	75%	75%
Popli, Ronik	Wilsons School C	513	3	4	75%	75%
Boon, Louis	Whitgift School	200	1½	2	75%	75%
Aouwan, Paul	Whitgift School	200	1½	2	75%	75%
Raj, Ronit	Hampton School C	647	8½	12	70.83%	70.83%
Ali, Adam	Wilsons School C	418	3½	5	70%	70%
Chaudhury, Jack	Wilsons School C	515	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Ciutac, Stefan	Sutton Grammar School C	133	4	6	66.67%	66.67%
Ciutac, Stefan	Sutton Grammar School B	877	5	8	62.5%	62.5%
Baber, Sanjit	Hampton School C	737	6	10	60%	60%
Karunakaran, Shane	Hampton School C	522	6½	11	59.09%	59.09%
Adigun, Ben	Hampton School C	541	7	12	58.33%	58.33%
Na, Lucian	Whitgift School	67	3½	6	58.33%	58.33%
Nasser, Wajd	Sutton Grammar School C	568	5½	10	55%	55%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Pham, Wei-Shun	Whitgift School	472	6	11	54.55%	54.55%
Ryan, Joseph	RGS Guildford C	0	2	4	50%	50%
Pusapadi, Vibhush	Hampton School D	826	5	10	50%	50%
Chen, Bowen	Sutton Grammar School B	0	1	2	50%	50%
Manchandia, Pratyush	Wilsons School C	0	1	2	50%	50%
Gan, Mark	Wilsons School C	878	2½	5	50%	50%
Karunakaran, Shane	Hampton School D	0	1	2	50%	50%
Ganithi, Roshan	Sutton Grammar School B	0	1	2	50%	50%
Ganithi, Roshan	Sutton Grammar School C	1428	1	2	50%	50%
Bongiorno, Orion	Sutton Grammar School C	0	1	2	50%	50%
Suthagaran, Akshat	Wilsons School C	1419	1	2	50%	50%
Marinov, Teo	Hampton School D	845	1½	3	50%	50%
Brandreth-Stroud, Cassian	Hampton School D	685	4½	10	45%	45%
Atara, Umun	RGS Guildford C	-50	3½	8	43.75%	43.75%
Guo, Jun	Sutton Grammar School B	901	3½	8	43.75%	43.75%
Davidge, Tom	Sutton Grammar School B	393	3½	8	43.75%	43.75%
Lau, Aeri	Sutton Grammar School C	812	3	7	42.86%	42.86%
Patre, Shourya	RGS Guildford C	319	2½	6	41.67%	41.67%
Guo, Jun	Sutton Grammar School C	-67	2½	6	41.67%	41.67%
Eaves, Toby	Sutton Grammar School B	488	4½	12	37.5%	37.5%
Sanyal, Aditya	Sutton Grammar School C	433	3½	10	35%	35%
Skeffington, Tommy	Hampton School D	267	3½	10	35%	35%
Datta, Sourjayan	Sutton Grammar School C	-133	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Dey, Parthiv	Sutton Grammar School C	137	3½	11	31.82%	31.82%
Shields, Marcus	RGS Guildford C	306	1½	5	30%	30%
Gyorgy, Marton	Sutton Grammar School B	466	3½	12	29.17%	29.17%
Alfonso, Nico	Hampton School D	201	2	7	28.57%	28.57%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Guo, James	RGS Guildford C	-200	1	4	25%	25%
Ayres, Henry	Hampton School D	371	2½	12	20.83%	20.83%
Rowson, Kailash	Whitgift School	233	2	10	20%	20%
Semikhodski, Alexei	RGS Guildford C	-27	2	11	18.18%	18.18%
Haley, Edward	RGS Guildford C		1/2	3	16.67%	16.67%
Raja, Yuvan	RGS Guildford C	-267	1	6	16.67%	16.67%
Mahadevan, Rohit	Sutton Grammar School B	421	1½	10	15%	15%
Chen, Bowen	Sutton Grammar School C	328	1½	10	15%	15%
Srivastav, Siddarth	Hampton School D	732	1	8	12.5%	12.5%
Foreman, Zack	Sutton Grammar School B	-25	1/2	8	6.25%	6.25%
Sud, Soham	Sutton Grammar School C	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Rebello, Ethan	Sutton Grammar School B	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Pusapadi, Vibhush	Hampton School C	-400	0	1	0%	0%
Sahdev, Varun	Wilsons School C	-400	0	1	0%	0%
Srivastav, Siddarth	Hampton School C	-400	0	1	0%	0%
Jackson, Alex	RGS Guildford C	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Yuns, Roy	Whitgift School	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Mills, Aaron	Hampton School D	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Jenkins, Theo	Whitgift School	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Hong, Alfred	RGS Guildford C	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Turton, Joe	Hampton School D	-189	0	6	0%	0%
Pretorius, Luka	RGS Guildford C	-400	0	3	0%	0%
Biletsky, William	Whitgift School	214	0	2	0%	0%
Harris, Thomas	RGS Guildford C	852	0	2	0%	0%
Deb, Debraun	Sutton Grammar School C	-400	0	1	0%	0%